WRD

PATENT RECORD

04-02-2001



Attorney Docket No. '

COVER S	B04.12-0020
To the Honorable Director of 101654952 original document or copy thereof.	. Office Please record the attached
 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) The B.F.Goodrich Company (2) (3) 	2. Name and address MAR receiving party(ies): Name: ROSEMOUNT AEROSPACE INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 14300 Judicial Road City Burnsville State MN ZIP 55306- 4898
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
<pre>[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other</pre>	
Execution Date: March 2, 2001	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
09/298,294	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the Declaration of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Nickolas E. Westman Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
4/02/2001 GTON11 00000255 09298294 1 FC:581 40.00 DP	8. Method of Payment [X] Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Q Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
ito the best of my knowledge and beliet, the toregoi	ng information is true and correct and anv

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Nickolas E.\ Westman

March 12, 201/ Date | Total number of pages submitted: [2]

PATENT REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 2730 W. Tyvola Road, Charlotte, NC (hereinafter called Assignor) is the owner of an invention or improvement described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 09/298,294, filed April 23, 1999, and

WHEREAS, Rosemount Aerospace Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 14300 Judicial Road, Burnsville, Minnesota 55306-4898, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the above identified U.S. Application No. 09/298,294 (called said Application) and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, obtained which is based thereon, including the right of priority arising under said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the said Application together with all other applications, including divisional applications based thereon, and all Letters Patent of protection issuing thereon, and all rights and her treaty or convention for priority purpathe Assignee for its own use, and for the full end of the term for which any I as the same would have been held by Ass been made.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKN

[SEAL]

STATE OF Ohio)
COUNTY OF Cujahog ()

Before me, the undersigned atte: ___cer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this , 2001, personally appeared (name) Tame, M. Rashid, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the (title Assignt Secretary) ROSEMOUNT AEROSPACE INC., and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that said instrument is the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public - State of Ohio Qualified in Cuyahoga County

able

d by · to

ely

iot

Commission Expires May 17, 2003 PATENT

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

REEL: 011628 FRAME: 0314